(Rev. 03/01)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	- '- + 1 / 1
- + · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Richman Management Corp.
Lawrence Richman, an individual	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	dba Heritage Security Services
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	
<b>Q</b> Other	1260 Morena Blvd., Suite 200
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92110
Execution Date: 5/23/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖈 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/139,110	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Law Office of Richard D. Clarke	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
3755 Avocado Blvd., #1000	
City: La Mesa State: CA Zip:91941	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard D. Clarke May 30, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

06/17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000016 10139110

01 FC:584

40.00 OP/

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0149

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence (no M. I.) Richman of La Mesa, California,		
hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
HUMAN GUARD ENHANCING MULTIPLE SITE INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEM		
U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 10/139,110, filed on May 4, 2002;		
and whereas, as the sole named inventor, I am now the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest		
in the aforementioned patent application; and		
WHEREAS, Richman Management Corp., dba Heritage Security Services, a California		
corporation of San Diego, California, 92110-3815 hereinafter referred to		
as "Assignee" whose business address is1260 Morena Blvd., Suite 200City of		
San Diego , and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title		
and interest in the same.		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofOne Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell,		
assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United		
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted		
therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and		
Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in		
and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the		
term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by		
me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this		
DAN DIEGO CALLEGRALIA		
City, State		
Signed:		
Signed:		
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.		
Patent Application Assignment Serial No. 10/139,110 Page 1 of 1		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0150

Docket Number: 02-HSS/101

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<del>agaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggagga</del>
State of	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
DAVID HALL Commission # 1216070 Notary Public - Coffornia Son Diego County My Comm. Spires Apr 14, 2003	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	VVITIVEOUTHY Hand and official scal.
	X Kall
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
OPTIONAL -	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
K INDIVIDUAL	
CORPORATE OFFICER	PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)   LIMITED   GENERAL	1
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	May 23, 2002
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	none
himself	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
	, ,

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0151